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Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report from Chile. 

In view of the Decision of Avoidance of Procedural and Institutional Duplication adopted by 
the Committee at its meeting on 21 February 1995 (ADP/135), this report is deemed to be also the 
Semi-Annual Report of Chile, an observer government, to the Tokyo Round Committee on Anti-Dumping 
Practices. 



Reporting Party: Chile 

ANNEX 

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF ANTI-DUMPING ACTIONS 
For the period 1 July - 31 December 1994 
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Country 

1 

Venezuela 

Venezuela 

Argentina 

Argentina 

Product 

2 

Phthalic 
anhydride 

Phthalic 
anhydride 

Wheat flour 

Wheat flour 

Initiation 

Date 

3 

18.11.93 

12.03.94 

7.09.94 

(R) 

19.12.94 

Provisional 
measures 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 

4 

7% 
11.5.94 

to 
06.8.94 

7%* 
19.12.94 

Final measures 

Definitive 
duty 

Date, 
dumping 
margin 
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7% 
11.5.94 

to 
11.5.95 

7% 
6.8.94 

to 
11.5.95 

Price 
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dumping 
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No 
injury 
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the exporting 

country) 
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*In force until definitive resolution 



Volume of Trade in the Products Listed in the Report to the 
GATT Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices 

ARGENTINA 
(Tonnes) 

Wheat or meslin flour 

Tariff No. 

11010000 

Product 

Wheat or meslin 
flour 

Origin 

Argentina 

Other 

Total 

1993 

0.0 

0.0 

45.0 

1994* 

3,618.0 

149.0 

3,767.0 

"January to August 

Source: Technical Department, Commission on Distortions. 

Dumped imports as % of domestic 
consumption 

1993 

0.0 

1994* 

0.5 

Basis of determination 

1993 1994 

HM 

VENEZUELA 
(Tonnes) 

Phthalic anhydride 

Tariff No. 

29173500 

Product 

Phthalic anhydride 

Origin 

Venezuela 

Other 

Total 

1993 

3,725.0 

591.0 

4,316.0 

1994* 

918.0 

293.0 

1,211.0 

"January to April 
"Information for 1994 unavailable 

Source: Technical Department, Commission on Distortions. 

Dumped imports as % of domestic 
consumption 

1993 

54.9 

1994** 
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Basis of determination 
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