WORLD TRADE

RESTRICTED

G/ADP/N/2/CHL ADP/134/CHL 23 March 1995

ORGANIZATION

(95-0627)

Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices

Original: Spanish

<u>SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT UNDER</u> ARTICLE 16.4 OF THE AGREEMENT

CHILE

Reproduced herewith is the semi-annual report from Chile.

In view of the Decision of Avoidance of Procedural and Institutional Duplication adopted by the Committee at its meeting on 21 February 1995 (ADP/135), this report is deemed to be also the Semi-Annual Report of Chile, an observer government, to the Tokyo Round Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices.

Reporting Party: Chile

ANNEX SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF ANTI-DUMPING ACTIONS For the period 1 July - 31 December 1994

Country	Product	Initiation	Provisional measures	Final measures					Trade volume	Dumped imports as % of domestic consumption	% of trade volume investigated (of the exporting country)	Basis for determi- nation	
				Definitive duty	Price Undertaking	No injury	No dumping	Case withdrawn	Other				
		Date	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date, dumping margin	Date	Date	Date	Date				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Venezuela	Phthalic anhydride	18.11.93		7% 11.5.94 to 11.5.95									
Venezuela	Phthalic anhydride	12.03.94	7% 11.5.94 to 06.8.94	7% 6.8.94 to 11.5.95									
Argentina	Wheat flour	7.09.94 (R)				1							
Argentina	Wheat flour	19.12.94	7%* 19.12.94										

^{*}In force until definitive resolution

G/ADP/N/2/CHL ADP/134/CHL Page 2

<u>Volume of Trade in the Products Listed in the Report to the</u> <u>GATT Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices</u>

ARGENTINA

(Tonnes)

Wheat or meslin flour						
Tariff No.	Product	Origin	1993	1994*		
11010000	Wheat or meslin flour	Argentina	0.0	3,618.0		
		Other	0.0	149.0		
		Total	45.0	3,767.0		

Dumped imports consur		Basis of determination			
1993	1994*	1993	1994		
0.0 0.5			НМ		

Source: Technical Department, Commission on Distortions.

VENEZUELA

(Tonnes)

Phthalic anhydride							
Tariff No.	Product	Origin	1993	1994*			
29173500	Phthalic anhydride	Venezuela	3,725.0	918.0			
		Other	591.0	293.0			
		Total	4,316.0	1,211.0			

	as % of domestic mption	Basis of determination		
1993	1994**	1993	1994	
54.9		ТМ	ТМ	

Source: Technical Department, Commission on Distortions.

^{*}January to August

^{*}January to April

^{**}Information for 1994 unavailable